The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held today on August 11, 2025 subject to approval of the 

shareholders to be obtained, has resolved to amend “clause V” (Capital Clause) of the Memorandum of 

Association of the Company. 

The Current Authorized Capital of the Company is Rs. 24,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Only). The 

Company proposes to increase its authorized share capital to Rs. 27,50,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Seven Crores 

Fifty Lakh Only). The increase in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company will also require consequential 

amendment in the Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company and pursuant to Section 13 and 

61 the Companies Act, 2013, alteration of the Capital Clause requires approval of the members. Therefore, the 

proposed Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company after Increase in Authorized Share 

Capital will be as follows: 

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 27,50,00,000/-(Rupees Twenty Seven Crores Fifty Lakh 

Only) divided into 2,75,00,000 (Two Crore Seventy Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each”